

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Sililagai 2nd Floor JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu FLOOD RECOVERY PROJECT



ORDERNO:93JK ERA of 2022 DATED: >/ .05.2022

Subject: Engagement of legal counsel for J&K ERA Kashmir. Office Order No: 52 JKERA of 2021 dated: 16-02-2021. Ref:

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in hiring of legal services of Sh. Muhyymin-ul Mommin khan as legal counsel for J&K ERA Kashmir till 31st August 2022 on existing terms and conditions. He shall plead and defend various court/arbitration cases on behalf of J&K ERA, Kashmir and also provide legal advice to J&K ERA on various legal matters as and when required. The monthly charges in favor of the legal counsel shall be released on the recommendations/verification by Additional Secretary Law, J&K ERA.

By Order

Administrative Office J&K ERA/JTFRP

No: - ERA/CEO/831/Adm/884-91 Dated: -31-5- 2032

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA/JTFRP for kind information.
- 2. Additional Secretary Law, J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.
- 3. Director P&C/ Technical/Central/Finance/Kashmir for information.
- 4. Project Manager Transport/Urban Kashmir for information.
- 5. Sh. Muhyymin-ul Mommin khan, Advocate/Legal advocate for information and compliance.
- 6. Accounts Officer PMU JKERA/JTFRP for information.
- 7. System Manager ERA Kashmir for uploading on website and digital transmission to all in J&K ERA.
- 8. Office Order file.